Sestudio LEGAL Mendoza, Román & Sánchez

CASOS CIVILES · CRIMINALES · ADMINISTRATIVOS · NOTARÍA

September 23, 2014

To: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission (NRC) Materials Security and Indutrial Branch Division of Nuclear Materials Safety

From: HR Asphalt, Inc. c/o José Luis Sánchez Montalvo, Attorney at Law

KH 37814

37611001114m071

REQUEST TO TERMINATE LICENSE

Greetings!

This communication is in regards to the previous communication held on September 9, 2014 and the email received subsequently on September 10, 2014. HR Asphalt, Inc. is formally requesting that the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) terminate **1**icense number 52-3132A-01. As mentioned in the previous conversation, the two portable gauges have been successfully decommissioned and sent accordingly to Seaman-Nuclear Corp. located in Oak Creek, WI, a licensed third party. (See Attachment I) The gauges were sent from Carolina, PR on August 13, 2014 and were received in Oak Creek, WI on August 15, 2014. (See Attachment II). HR Asphalt, Inc. no longer possesses nor is interested in possessing nuclear material for any general or particular use.



P.O. Box 800308 Coto Laurel, PR 00780

NMSS/RGNI MATERIALS-002

estudio legal Mendoza, Román & Sánchez

CASOS CIVILES · CRIMINALES · ADMINISTRATIVOS · NOTARÍA

Furthermore, HR Asphalt,Inc. will be submitting the "Small Entity Status Form" in order to determine if a lower fee is applicable for the fees owed for the period of October 1, 2013 to September 30, 2014.

We request that subsequent communications be directed to the email or postal address described below.

Sincerely, 10 U

José L. Sánchez Montalvo, Attorney at law Attorney num. 18,602 P.O. Box 800308 Coto Laurel, PR 00780-0308 <u>jsanchez@estudiolegalmrs.com</u> (787) 651-3941 – Office (787) 458-2624 – Mobile

Attachment, SEP 18 2014 6:14PM HP LASERJET 3200 • Expanded Service 10:30 Am fedEx. International Air Waybill Friday Ostistiu -6.000m worldwide including express freight services, roker select, and letter of credit. From Sender's FedEx Account Number SERARGS 9 / M. 265 (D. T. HELER DHLY Date M Si / 10/14 The World On Time. Decil Three Sender's Name Phone 787-245-7248 Asphelt, Inc HK Not all services and options are available to all dest Company 4a Express Package Servi to 150 Hz. / 68 kg Paseo De la Frinte Address FedEx Intl. Priority FedEx Intl. First Economy P-4 Clh Tiusti Address 4b Express Freight Service Packages over 150 fee. / 68 kg State Province PL Son Jud FedEx Intl. Economy Freight City FedEx Intl. Priority Freight REQUIRED Backing Number Please call your local Fadlix office to book shi ZIP Postal Code 00926-645 9 USA Country Pack with special pricing are FieldEx lad. Pelorizy aniv. 2 Ta Fed. FedEx Pak FedEx Box 🔲 FedEx Tube Recipient's Name Phone 414 762 5100 20 FedEx 10kg Box* FedEx 25kg Box* iai Handling a S Segner Nucher Corp SATURDAY De Available to select to for Failler and, Priority Fo ery Company HOLD at FedEx Locat 7315 South First Strat Dry Ice Dry Ice Dry Ice, & UN 1846 Address Cargo Aircraft Only dEr Daginen Drop Bar Addres Broker Selection To specify a broker Select 6b Ock Creek State Province w/1City Broter's Neme ZIP Postal Code 53154 usA Country REGUIRED ZP / Postal Code Recipient's Tax, ID Number for Custome Purposes e.g. 037/#C/AXT/#VEIN:ABN, or as locally required Shipment Information Credit Card Check/ Recipient Third Party 🔲 in Total Packages Shipper's Load and Count'SLAC 10 □ kg DHM 64149149 5 cm Credit Cand Exp. Date Country of Manufacture All shipments may be subject to Custome charges, which FadEx does not activate prior to clearance. **Bill duties and taxes to** R. HOREFUL MARKINGLASS pel Party Sender Acet No. in Section 1 will be billed Recipient Type & Padege FULD HERE BEFORE NSERTING IN POLICH. 41X Your Internal Billing Reference Non Special form, + OPTIONAL **Required Sign** 9 Roll on Gisle except UH 2915 Has KB been filed in ASA7 For U.S. Depost Only: Check One in free circulation and prov FødEx No EEI required, velue \$2,500 or less per 8 chedule 8 Number, no license required (NLR), not subject to ITP Courier Receipt Date pcV NSP Yes - Enter A 29 wood of filing cite Ship and track packages at fedex.com For Completion Instructions, see back of fifth page. Questions? Go to our Web site at fedex.com. 8051 St.)0425 5485 7351 In the U.S., call 1.800.GoFedEx 1.800.483.3339. Dutaide the U.S., call your local FedEx office 569 PANT 158411 • Rev. Data 11/08 C1994-2008 FadEx • PRINTED IN U.S.A. RRDA service may vary from country to country. Consult our local o Non-Negotiable International Air Waybill • @1984-2008 FedE:

RETAIN THIS COPY FOR

YOUR RECORDS

.

ę						,	
SHIPPE	R'S DECLARATION FOR DANGER		s	(Provide a	t least three copi	es to the airline.)	
Shippe							
David F			Air	r Waybill No. O	021 5485 7351		
	de la Fuente le Tivoli		Pa	ige 1 of 1	Pages		
	an, PR 00926-6459		Sh	nipper's Referen			
787-24 Consig					(optional) HR Asp	haft Inc	
-	n Nuclear Corp			is shipper's dea nust be used (ared using a FedE	x Express temp
7315 S	outh First Street		* 0	Class 7 radioad	tive shipments		
Оак Сг 414-76	eek, WI 53154 2-5100				ig an 023 air wayb inating from a non	ill (IP1, IXF or ATA	service)
be hand	mpleted and signed copies of this Dec led to the operator	Jaration mus	st	WARNING			
	PORT DETAILS					respects with t	
	ment is within the Airport of Dep s prescribed for:	parture				ations may be	
(delete n	on applicable) SJU			me applicat	o e naw,subje⊂	t to legal penal	
PASS ANI C AIRCE	NGER CARGO AIRCRAFT APP ONLY						
Airport	of Destination:			Shipment type:	(delete non-applicable)		
				AVOR-RAUKAU	XXXX RADIOAC		
NAT	URE AND QUANTITY OF DANG		OODS				
	Dangerous Goods Identification				a máile a mar al	Destring	
UN or	Proper Shipping Name	Class or Division	Pack- ing		antity and of packaging	Packing Inst.	Authorizatio
ID No.	Topor omphing Hame	(Subsidiary Risk)	Group		_		
UN	Radioactive Materials	7		1 - Grev Pla	astic Cases	Yellow II	
2915	Type A Package			1 source - s	solid		
	Non-special form non fissile or fissle excepted			Radium 226	6 (Ra-226) with beryllium	TI= 0.7	
				x 166.5 MB	iq .	Dim =64x 49	
				1 Tpye A P	ackage	x 49 cm	
UN	Radioactive Materials	7		1 - Grey Pla	astic Cases	Yellow II	
2915	Type A Package Non-spacial form non-facile or			1 source - s	solid		
	Non-special form non fissile or fissle excepted		(Radium 22 salt mixed	6 (Ra-226) with beryllium	TI= 0.7	
			i	x 166.5 MB	3q	Dim =64x 49	
-				1 Tpye A P	аскаде	x 49 cm	
	nal Handling Information			·			
	Serial Number A-552, Security Se Serial Number L-516, Security Se						
			1020704				
	reby declare that the contents of th				Name/Title of Sig	• •	
	urately described above by the pro asified, packaged, marked and labe				David Rhoe/Co Place and Date	onsultant	
	pects in proper condition for transp	port accordi	ng to app	licable		August 13, 2014	
res	ernational and National Governmen of the applicable air transport requi				Signature		
res Inte	of the applicable all sufferent real				(see warning above)		
res Inte all	245-7248, 787-246-6088	Ęr	nergency Tel	ephone Number			

,

. .

Leak Test Record NRC License 52-25430-01

Leak Tested For: Leak Tested By:		phalt, Inc. id Rhoe
Standard Source (NIST tracable):	Am-241	Cs-137 NES-139S
Standard Activity (uCi):	1.145	0.105
Standard Date	15-Nov-98	09-Sep-88
Date of the Leak Test:	13-	Aug-14
Decay Activity uCi (from decay chart);	1.11645	0.05769
Standard (dpm):	2478519	128071.8
Instrument used to count wipe sample: Instrument Model Number: Instrument Serial Number:	(an Gamma 5500 44788
NIST Traceable Standard (cpm)	137666	33675
Counting Efficiency:	0.06	0.26
Counting Efficiency in percentage (%):	5.55	26.29
Counting time (minutes)	1	1
Background (cpm)	141	141
Minimum Detectable Activity:	1.362E-04	2.877€-05

Wipe (Smear) Test: All external or accessable surfaces of the source or housing are wiped with a piece of filter paper or other absorbent material which has been moistened with an appropriate solvent and the activity removed is measured. Note: Background counts were not subtracted form wipe test sample to calculate sample activity.

		Gamma	a
Source ID and Serial Number	Wipe Test	Sample Activity	Sample Activity
Seaman C-200 L-516	141	0.00114	0.00024

This test reveals that 0.005 microcuries or less was present as removable contamination. Should the removable contamination exceed 0.005 microcuries, the source must be removed from use and necessary measures taken according to NRC regulations.

David Rhoe Health/Medical Physicist

.

.

Leak Test Record NRC License 52-25430-01

Leak Tested For: Leak Tested By:		phait, Inc. id Rhoe
Standard Source (NIST tracable):	Am-241	Cs-137 NES-139S
Standard Activity (uCi):	1.145	0.105
Standard Date	15-Nov-98	09-Sep-88
Date of the Leak Test:	13-	Aug-14
Decay Activity uCi (from decay chart):	1.11645	0.05769
Standard (dpm):	2478519	128071.8
Instrument used to count wipe sample: Instrument Model Number: Instrument Serial Number:		an Gamma 5500 44788
NIST Traceable Standard (cpm)	137666	33675
Counting Efficiency:	0.06	0.26
Counting Efficiency in percentage (%):	5.55	26.29
Counting time (minutes)	1	1
Background (cpm)	141	141
Minimum Detectable Activity:	1.362E-04	2.877E-05

Wipe (Smear) Test: All external or accessable surfaces of the source or housing are wiped with a piece of filter paper or other absorbent material which has been moistened with an appropriate solvent and the activity removed is measured. Note: Background counts were not subtracted form wipe test sample to calculate sample activity.

		Gan	nna
Source ID and Serial Number	Wipe Test	Sample Activity	Sample Activity
Seaman C-200 A-552	169	0.00137	0.00029

This test reveals that 0.005 microcuries or less was present as removable contamination. Should the removable contamination exceed 0.005 microcuries, the source must be removed from use and necessary measures taken according to NRC regulations.

David Rhoe Health/Medical Physicist

Conditions of Contract

Definitions On this Air Wayhill, "we," "our," "us," and "FedEx" refer to Federal Express Corporation, its subsidiaries and branches, and their respective employees, agents, and independent contractors. "You" and "your" refer to the silipper and its employees, principals, and agents. If your shipment originates outside the United States, you; contract of carriage is with the FedEx subsidiary, branch, or independent contractors who originally accepts the shipment from you.

"Package" means any container or envelope that is accepted by us for delivery, including any such items tendered by you utilizing our automated systems, maters manifasts, or waybills, "Shipment" means all packages which are tendered to and accepted by us on a single Air Waybill.

accented by us on a single Air Waybill. Agreement to Terms By giving us your shipment, you agree, regardless of whether you sign the front of this Air Waybill, for yourself or as an egent for and in behalf of any other person having an interest in this shipment, to all terms on this NON-NEGOTIABLE Air Waybill, and as appropriate to all terms in any FedEx transportation agreement between you and FedEx covering this shipment, and in any epplicable tariff, and in the current FedEx Service Guide or Standard Conditions of Carri-are available upon request. If there is a conflict between the Air document then in effect, the transportation agreement, tariff, o Guide, or Standard Conditions of Carriage will control, in that or is authorized to after or modify the terms of our agreement. The binding on us when the shipment is accepted; we may mark the employee number as our signature, or our printed name shall-our signature of this Air Waybill. **Master TRKy: Par Terky:**

our signature of this Air Wayon. Your Obligations You warrant that each article in the si described on this Air Waybill and any export documents, aq us, and property marked, adcressed, and packad to ensure ordinary care in handling. You pre responsible for all charge charges, and possible surcharges, customs and duties asy related to our prepayment of the same, governmental pend our lawyers' fees and legal costs, related to this shipment.

Air Carriage Notice If the carriage of your shipment destination or stop in a country other than the country of a Convention and any of its subsequent amendments and pi Convention') may be applicable and govern and in most of loss, damage, delay, shortage, misdelivery, nondelivery, n provide information in connection with your shipment.

In certain countries, the Warsaw Convention limits cur li (US\$20 per kilogram) (or the equivalent in local currency value for cerriage as described below.

There are no stopping places which are agreed at the li and we reserve the right to route the shipment in any w

Road Transport Notice Shipments transported part Real transport review Suppreme transported part explicit agreement to do so or not, into or from a country on the Contractor International Carriage of Goods by Ri the terms and conditions of the CMR, notwithstanding a in this Air Weybill to the contraty, except that the higher in these conditions shall remain applicable as opposed:

Limitation of Liability If not governed by the Warf other international troatios, laws, other governed by the Warf our maximum flability for loss, damage, delay, shortage, j misimormation, or failure to growide information in conni by this Air Waybill to USS100 per shipment or USS9.07 pr the equivalent in locel currency), which ever is greater, j for carriage as described below.

If you declare a higher value, you must pay an additi US\$100 (or the equivalent in local currency) of decla us or refer to our rate sheats in effect at the time of: additional charge. If you declare a higher value for charge, our maximum liability will be the lesser of y your actual damages. We do not provide cargo liab

Declared Value Limits The highest declared or FedEx Pak shipment is USS100 per shipment or kilogram) (or the equivalent in local currency), whi

For other shipments, is particular shipments of exit imited to jowelry, artivork, antiques, precious met declarad value of carriage is limited and depends of the shipment.

Please check the current FedEx Service Guide, of eny applicable tariff for an explanation of the dec

If you send more than one package using a single carriage of each package will be determined by carriage by the number of packages in the shipm

Carringo by the number of packages in the shipment. Liabilities Not Assumed SUBJECT TO THE SERVICE CONDITIONS CONTAIN IN THIS AIR WAYBILL, ANY APPLICABLE TARIFF, THE CURRENT FEDEX SERVICE GUIDE, OR OUR STANDARD CONDITIONS OF CARRIAGE, WE WILL NOT BE LIABL FOR ANY DAMAGES; WHETHER DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, OR CONSEQUEN IN EXCESS OF THE DECLARED, VALUE OR USS100 PER SHIPMENT OR USS20 PER KILOGRAM) (OR THE EQUIVALENT IN LOCAL CURRENCY), WHICHEVER IS GREATER, WHETHER OR NOT WE KNEW OR SHOULD HAVE KNOW THAT SUCH DAWAGES MIGHT BE INCURRED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF INCOME OR PROFITS.

We will not be liable for your acts or omissions, including but not limited to incorrect declaration of cargo; improper or insufficient pecking, securing, marking, or

addressing of the shipment; or for the acts or omissions of the recipient or anyone else with an interest in the shipment. Also, we will not be liable if you or the recipient volates any of the terms of our agreement. We will not be liable for loss, damage, delay, shortage, misdelivery, nondelivery, misinformation, or failure to provide information in connection with shipments of cash, currency, or other prohibited items.

.

We will not be liable for loss, damage, dalay, shortage, misdelivery, on other power terms. We will not be liable for loss, damage, dalay, shortage, misdelivery, condelivery, misinformation, or teilure to provide information in connection with your shipment caused by events we cannot control, including but not limited to acts of God, perils of the air, weather conditions, mechanical delays, acts of public enemies, war, strikes, civil commotions, or acts or omissions of public authorities (including customs and health officials) with actual or apparent authority.

No Warranties We make no warranties, express or implied.

MPS

Claim for Loss, Demage, or Delay ALL CLAIMS MUST BE MADE IN WRITING AND WITHIN STRICT TIME LIMITS. SEE ANY APPLICABLE TARIFF, THE CURRENT FEDEX SERVICE GUIDE, OR OUR STANDARD CONDITIONS OF CARRIAGE FOR DETAILS. The right to damages against us shall be extinguished unless an action is brought within The right to damages against us shall be extinguished unless an action is brought within the shipment or from the date on which the shipment or from the date on any claim until all e deducted from

" EANE.	MPS		70
FedEx	13AUG 15:10	Pca: 2 1 of	1 the delivery record,
MASTER THK#: Pkg Trk#'s:	-	Emp#: 440697 Rt#: 8TA 802154857351	der for us to consider king must be
	770827346817	ooz 134857351	 the delivery record, der for us to consider sking must be uest of guvernmental ay time. ment instructions, you sportation charges, ing fees related to our s, and our lawyers' ponsible for any costs : pending disposition.
			/ appoint us as your us as the nominal perform customs this Air Wayhill) (where ditional documentation proper documentation
		Shipper Copy	bicable laws, rules, t, export, and re-export ugh, or over which your and complete and attach with such laws, rules, and or any losses or expenses
			ion charges, and all duties, as, and our lawyers' feas
			agent for you for export toments and information ints relating to exportation and criminal penalties, se of fraudulent statements; ding but not limited to 13 USC (p. 2410; or for the violation of
			ments required for cernage or es or destination requested, correct, or replace the geted to do so. If a substitute ment and we complete that n. We are not lable to you or ovision.
			not accept transportation of ruments equivalent to cash ity for shipments of such items rriage only to limited destinations act packages based upon these insult the current FedEx Service tariff for specific details.
DNDITIONS CONTAINE IENT FEDEX SERVICE /E WILL NOT BE LIABLE CIAL, OR CONSEQUENTI	orders, or n to the exten	equirements, such mann It that it is not ovenidden. The invalidity or fect any other provision contained or refer) or referred to in this Air Wayhill , laws, governmental regulations, effect as part of our agreement unenforceability of any provision red to in this Air Wayhill.
MENT OR US\$9,07 PER OCAL CURRENCY), R SHOULD BAVE KNOW BUT NOT LIMITED TO	Unless othe Weybill is t address list	arwise indicated, the sender's address in he place of execution and the place of de tod on the face of this Air Waybill is the p	dicated on the face of this Air

herwise indicated, the first carrier of this shipment is Federal Express Corporation, P.O. Box 727, Memphis, TN 38194, U.S.A.

Part 158411/158412 - Bev. Date 11/08

Attachment I

9/23/2014

1

FedEx [®] Tracking

Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking

hip (P/U) date : led 8/13/2014 3	9:15 pm	Actual delivery . Fri 8/15/2014 2:43 pm OAK CREEK, WI US	
AN JUAN, PR U			
2 Piece sh	ipment		
Let us tell yo Travel Hist	ou when your shipment arrives. Sign up for delivery notificati	ons Þ	
Det Offer	A . A. A.	1 antion	
Date/Time	Activity	Location	
- 8/15/201	4 - Friday	Location	
	4 - Friday Delivered		
= 8/15/201 2:43 pm	4 - Friday	GAN CREEK, W	
 8/15/201/ 2:43 pm 10:41 am 	4 - Friday Delivered On FedEx vehicle for delivery	CAR CREEP, W	
 8/15/201 2:43 pm 10:41 am 7.12 am 	4 - Friday Delivered On FedEx vehicle for delivery At local FedEx facility	CAN GREEN, W MELWAUR EE, W MELWAUR EE, W	
 B/15/201- 2:43 pm 10:41 am 7.12 am 5:15 am 3:51 am 	4 - Friday Delivered On FedEx vehicle for delivery At local FedEx facility At destination sort facility	OAN CREEN, W MILWAUREE, W MILWAUREE, W MILWAUREE, W	
 B/15/201- 2:43 pm 10:41 am 7.12 am 5:15 am 3:51 am 	4 - Friday Delivered On FedEx vehicle for delivery At local FedEx facility At destination sort facility Departed FedEx location	OAN CREEN, W MILWAUREE, W MILWAUREE, W MILWAUREE, W	
 B/15/201- 2:43 pm 10:41 am 7.12, am 5:15 am 3:51 am 8/14/201- 1:08 pm 	4 - Friday Delivered On FedEx vehicle for delivery At local FedEx facility At destination sort facility Departed FedEx location 4 - Thursday	CAN CREEN, W MILWAUNCE, M MILWAUNCE, M MILWAUNCE, M MEMPHIS, TN	
 B/15/201- 2:43 pm 10:41 am 7.12, am 5:15 am 3:51 am 8/14/201- 1:08 pm 	4 - Friday Delivered On FedEx vehicle for delivery At local FedEx facility At destination sort facility Departed FedEx location 4 - Thursday Arrived at FedEx location	CAN CREEN, W MILWAUNCE, M MILWAUNCE, M MILWAUNCE, M MEMPHIS, TN	

Shipment Facts

8021 5485 7351	Service	FedEx International Economy
	Dimensions	25x19x19 in.
802154857351	Delivered To	Shipping/Receiving
Indirect signature required	Total shipment weight	110 lbs / 49.9 kgs
2	Special handling	Deliver Weekday, Indirect Signature Required
Your Packaging	section	Nequieu
	802154857351 Indirect signature required 2	8021 5485 7351 Dimensions 802154857351 Delivered To Indirect signature required Total shipment weight 2 Special handling section

.





1000





NET AN RECEIVE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NPC) do Steven Courtemarche Region I Madenials Sewrity and Traductual Breach División of Nuclear Maturials Safety 2100 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 100 King of PRUSSIA, Pennsylvania 19406-2713

Estudio Legal Mendoza, Roman & Sánchez P.O. Box 800308 Coto Lawrel, P.R. 00780

FIRS CLAS



1

•

This is to acknowledge the receipt of you (letter) application dated

includes an administrative review has been performed. 52-31329-01 Q rmina X There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information.

Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee. & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 586015. When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96)

23

2014

Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader

, and to inform you that the initial processing which